Connectivity Solutions   819.2   778.0   489.0   5.3%   67.5%
Mobility Solutions   474.7   528.8   483.6   (10.2)%   (1.8)%

Total Net Sales   $1,293.9   $1,306.8   $972.6   (1.0)%   33.0%

Non-GAAP Adjusted Operating Income by Segment(1)

   % Change
   Q3 2016   Q2 2016   Q3 2015   Sequential   YOY
Connectivity Solutions   189.5   168.5   101.6   12.5%   86.5%
Mobility Solutions   107.2   122.5   99.4   (12.5)%   7.8%

Total Non-GAAP Adjusted Operating Income   $ 296.7   $ 291.0   $201.0   2.0%   47.6%

(1) As of January 1, 2016, the Company began reporting in two operating segments: Connectivity Solutions and Mobility Solutions. All prior period amounts
have been restated to reflect these operating segment changes.

Components may not sum to total due to rounding
See Description of Non-GAAP Financial Measures

CommScope Holding Company, Inc.

Pro Forma Sales
(Unaudited — In millions)

Pro Forma Sales(1)

   Q1 2015   Q2 2015   Q3 2015
Q4

2015(2)
Full Year

2015
Legacy CommScope   $ 825.4   $ 867.3   $ 831.5   $ 754.0   $3,278.2
Legacy BNS   424.9   471.0   415.8   388.5   1,700.2

Total Pro Forma Net Sales   $1,250.3   $1,338.3   $1,247.3   $1,142.5   $4,978.4

Pro Forma Sales by Segment(1)

   Q1 2015   Q2 2015   Q3 2015   Q4 2015
Full Year

2015
Connectivity Solutions   $ 717.6   $ 781.2   $ 750.4   $ 671.5   $2,920.7
Mobility Solutions   532.7   557.0   496.9   471.0   2,057.6

Total Pro Forma Net Sales   $1,250.3   $1,338.3   $1,247.3   $1,142.5   $4,978.4

(1) As of January 1, 2016, the Company began reporting in two operating segments: Connectivity Solutions and Mobility Solutions. All prior period amounts
have been restated to reflect these operating segment changes.
(2) As reported

Components may not sum to total due to rounding
See Description of Non-GAAP Financial Measures

The unaudited pro forma amounts are presented as though the BNS acquisition had been completed as of January 1, 2015. This pro forma information has not
been prepared in accordance with U.S. generally accepted accounting principles. Accordingly, the pro forma financial information should not be relied upon
as being indicative of the results that would have been realized.

CommScope Holding Company, Inc.

Reconciliation of GAAP to Non-GAAP Adjusted Operating Income by Segment
(Unaudited — In millions)

Third Quarter 2016 Non-GAAP Adjusted Operating Income Reconciliation by Segment(1)

Connectivity
Solutions

Mobility
Solutions  Total

Operating income, as reported   $ 104.8   $ 75.9   $180.7
Amortization of purchased intangible assets   49.4   25.2   74.6
Restructuring costs, net   8.4   2.5   10.8
Equity-based compensation   4.9   3.5   8.4
Asset impairments   7.4   —   7.4
Integration and transaction costs   14.6   0.2   14.7

Non-GAAP adjusted operating income   $ 189.5   $ 107.2   $296.7
Non-GAAP adjusted operating margin %   23.1%   22.6%   22.9%

Second Quarter 2016 Non-GAAP Adjusted Operating Income Reconciliation by Segment(1)

Connectivity

Solutions
Mobility
Solutions  Total

Operating income, as reported   $ 92.9   $ 91.0   $183.9
Amortization of purchased intangible assets   50.6   25.4   76.0
Restructuring costs, net   6.6   1.0   7.6
Equity-based compensation   5.3   4.1   9.4
Integration and transaction costs   13.5   1.0   14.5
Purchase accounting adjustments   (0.4)   —   (0.4)

Non-GAAP adjusted operating income   $ 168.5   $ 122.5   $291.0
Non-GAAP adjusted operating margin %   21.7%   23.2%   22.3%

Third Quarter 2015 Non-GAAP Adjusted Operating Income Reconciliation by Segment(1)

Connectivity

Solutions
Mobility
Solutions  Total

Operating loss, as reported   $ (33.9)  $ (8.6)  $ (42.5)
Amortization of purchased intangible assets   30.8   23.5   54.3
Restructuring costs, net   4.1   2.8   6.9
Equity-based compensation   3.4   2.2   5.7
Asset impairments   10.9   74.4   85.3
Integration and transaction costs   57.1   3.8   60.8
Purchase accounting adjustments   29.2   1.3   30.5

Non-GAAP adjusted operating income   $ 101.6   $ 99.4   $201.0
Non-GAAP adjusted operating margin %   20.8%   20.6%   20.7%

(1) As of January 1, 2016, the Company began reporting in two operating segments: Connectivity Solutions and Mobility Solutions. All prior period amounts
have been restated to reflect these operating segment changes.

Components may not sum to total due to rounding
See Description of Non-GAAP Financial Measures

CommScope Holding Company, Inc.

Adjusted Free Cash Flow
(Unaudited — In millions)

Adjusted Free Cash Flow

   Q3 2016  Q3 2015
Cash flow from operations   $256.7   $ 112.5
Integration and transaction costs   16.6   52.7